

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8039 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.05.2026	<p><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.02 of 2026</u></p> <p>I.A.No.02 of 2026, filed to implead the proposed respondent No.6 herein as respondent No.6 in Writ Petition No.8039 of 2026, is allowed for the reasons mentioned in the affidavit.</p> <p>In the result, I.A. No.02 of 2026 is allowed.</p> <p>The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.YLR,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.8039 of 2026</u></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.6.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.6 and file proof to that effect.</p> <p>Post the matter after three weeks, for filing counter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.YLR,J</p> <p>RSI</p>	