

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8039 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
03.	15.05.2026	<p><b><u>BM,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, on instructions, it is stated that the vehicle has not been seized by the police, they only called the petitioner for enquiry based on the complaint given by the unofficial respondent.</p> <p>Issue notice to the 6<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 6<sup>th</sup> respondent through speed post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Post the matter after summer vacation, 2026 for filing of the counter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>BM, J</b></p> <p>SR</p>	

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>